



Reduced fat, reduced sodium Macaroni & Cheese with hearty flavor and creamy texture

SERVING INFORMATION (90 G)

M/MA	Grains
2 oz	1

BENEFITS AND APPLICATIONS

- Compatible with other Foodscapes products to complete M/MA, vegetable and grain servings
- Excellent nutritional qualities: low in fat and cholesterol, zero trans fat, low sodium
- Al dente noodles, creamy mouthfeel, hearty cheese flavor that kids love

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

Boil-in-Bag: Place unopened bag in boiling water for 20 minutes. Add additional 10-15 minutes if product is frozen, until product reaches internal temperature of 165°F.

Steamer: Place unopened bag in perforated pan and place pan into steamer. Heat for 20 minutes. Add additional 10-15 minutes if product is frozen, until product reaches internal temperature of 165°F.

APPLICATION

Designed for use in school lunch program, school cafeterias.

SUGGESTED RECIPE

Serve as center of the plate or side item.

More recipes available at www.foodscapesnutrition.com

Signature of Company Representative:

Patrick Michael

Date: August 20, 2015

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 6 oz. (170g)
Servings Per Container 13.33

Amount Per Serving		% Daily Value*	
Calories 210	Calories from Fat 50		
Total Fat 6g			9%
Saturated Fat 3g			15%
Trans Fat 0g			
Cholesterol 20mg			7%
Sodium 480mg			20%
Total Carbohydrate 25g			8%
Dietary Fiber 3g			12%
Sugars 7g			
Protein 13g			
Vitamin A 4%		Vitamin C 0%	
Calcium 30%		Iron 0%	

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Water, Reduced Fat-Reduced Sodium Pasteurized Processed American Cheese [cheddar cheese (milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, annatto), water, whey, milk solids, phosphate, carrageenan, natural flavor (buttermilk, maltodextrin), salt, citrate, potassium chloride, lactic acid], Whole Wheat Pasta [whole wheat durum flour, durum wheat semolina, enriched durum wheat flour (ferrous sulfate, niacin, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin and folic acid), wheat protein isolate, flaxseed], **Milk Protein Concentrate**, Modified Food Starch, Annatto

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: contains milk and wheat ingredients

SHIPPING INFORMATION

Stock number	1063356
Pack	6/5 lb
Serving/case	80/6 oz
Cs. Dim / Cube	19.375x12.875x6.750
Ti/Hi	7 x 6
Pallet	42 cases
Lead time	14 days
Terms	Net 15 days
Case wt	30 lb
Shelf life	Use stock in rotation up to one year



Serving Suggestion